U.S. PTO 11/802155 05/21/2007

Form PTO-1: (Rev. 10/02)	595 REC	06-01-2	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Traden				
	551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)) (##INI AND)) COLDA 1112 MINNI (1100)	HTM AND (AND AND 1991					
Tab settings	; ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ '			~ ~ *	,			
	he Honorable Commissioner	103411	684	ached original documents or copy ther	eof.			
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)				
Hirokazu M	MURAKAMI		Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED				
Additional na	ame of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome					
3. Nature o	of conveyance:			Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN				
⊠ Ass	signment	Merger		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
☐ Se	curity Agreement	Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
☐ Oth	ner				.]			
Execution [Date: February 20, 2007							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 20, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)								
A. Pate	nt Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
Name:	Edward A. Pennington, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>				
Address:	Bingham Intellectual Property Departr	ment	☐ Enclosed					
•	2020 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006-1800	6 .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
			8. Deposit accou	nt number:				
			50-4047, Orde	er#7055372001 당 및				
			(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of is a true copy of the original document. Edward A. Pennington, R. N. 32,588								
rotal number of pages molecular shoot, attachments, and documents.								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: □ Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □								

PATENT

REEL: 019393 FRAME: 0180

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereina	TION of the sum of One Deficer, "ASSIGNOR") by Idress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) D	ollar (\$1.00),	and of other good ar	nd valuable c	onsideration pa	aid to the undersigned	
1-1, Kamikodanak	a 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kav	wasaki-shi, Kar	nagawa 211-8588 Japa	ın ·			
	·····		,				
				······································		-	
ASSIGNEE the entir (Title of Invention)	NEE"), the receipt of which i e and exclusive right, title and I CONTROL METHOD ANI	d interest to the		деd ASSIGN(OR hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to	
	nal Patent Application PCT/II e herewith or, if not so execu		and/or for which	application for	r Letters Patent o	of the United States was	
(a) executed on		;	(Insert date of execu	ition of applica	ation, if not conc	current)	
(b) filed on;			Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				
substitute, reissue or including any extension The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE which the ASSIGNE including in the prepreexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and	on and all Letters Patent(s) of reexamination application basions thereof (collectively, her agree(s), when requested by s E may deem necessary, desiration and prosecution of saiblic use proceeding, and in any to be limited to executing all p d obtaining and producing evidence.	sed thereon, for einafter, "said and ASSIGNE able or expedie id application or o y litigation or o papers, includir idence.	the full term or terms application(s) and Let E and without charge int, for securing, maint) and the issuance of sther legal proceeding ag separate assignment	for which the sters Patent(s)") to but at the extaining and entaid Letters Pawhich may arists and declarat	pense of said Al pense of said Al orcing protectio tent(s), in any in se or be declared ions, taking all r	estionee, to do all acts n for said invention, terference, reissue, in relation to same, such	
1) Hirōkazu			Hirokazu Murak		Feb. 20.	2007	
	(Signature)		(Type Name)		•	(Date)	
2)	(Signature)	•	(Type Name)			(Date)	
3)	(Signature)		(Type Name)			(Date)	
4)	(Signature)		(Type Name)			(Date)	
5)	(Signature)		(Type Name)			(Date)	

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

REEL: 019393 FRAME: 0181